POWERDRIVE F300
 FAN, PUMP AND COMPRESSOR  DRIVE
Optimum energy effi  ciency,
fl exible functionality and
ease of use
1.1 kW to 2.8 MW
((1.5 hp to 4,200 hp)
Control Techniques’ market leading,

6, 12 and 18 pulse and AFE
POWERDRIVE F300
Drives and motors technology 200/240 Vac ±10%
Drive
Normal Duty
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Motor Shaft
Power (kW)
Motor Shaft
Power (hp)
F300-03200066A10 6.6 1.1 1.5
F300-03200080A10 8 1.5 2
F300-03200110A10 11 2.2 3
F300-03200127A10 12.7 3 3
F300-04200180A10 18 4 5
F300-04200250A10 25 5.5 7.5
F300-05200300A10 30 7.5 10
F300-06200500A10 50 11 15
F300-06200580A10 58 15 20
F300-07200750A10 75 18.5 25
F300-07200940A10 94 22 30
F300-07201170A10 117 30 40
F300-08201490A10 149 37 50
F300-08201800A10 180 45 60
F300-09202160A10 216 55 75
F300-09202660A10 266 75 100
F300-09202160E10 216 55 75
F300-09202660E10 266 75 100
F300-10203250E10 325 90 125
F300-10203600E10 360 110 150
380/480 Vac ±10%
Drive
Normal Duty
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Motor Shaft
Power (kW)
Motor Shaft
Power (hp)
F300-03400034A10 3.4 1.1 1.5
F300-03400045A10 4.5 1.5 2
F300-03400062A10 6.2 2.2 3
F300-03400077A10 7.7 3 5
F300-03400104A10 10.4 4 5
F300-03400123A10 12.3 5.5 7.5
F300-04400185A10 18.5 7.5 10
F300-04400240A10 24 11 15
F300-05400300A10 30 15 20
F300-06400380A10 38 18.5 25
F300-06400480A10 48 22 30
F300-06400630A10 63 30 40
F300-07400790A10 79 37 50
F300-07400940A10 94 45 60
F300-07401120A10 112 55 75
F300-08401550A10 155 75 100
F300-08401840A10 184 90 125
F300-09402210A10 221 110 150
F300-09402660A10 266 132 200
F300-09402210E10 221 110 150
F300-09402660E10 266 132 200
F300-10403200E10 320 160 250
F300-10403610E10 361 200 300
F300-11404370E10 437 225 350
F300-11404870E10 487 250 400
F300-11405070E10 507 280 450
Powerdrive F300 ratings and specifications
500/575 Vac ±10%
Drive
Normal Duty
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Motor Shaft
Power (kW)
Motor Shaft
Power (hp)
F300-05500039A10 3.9 2.2 3
F300-05500061A10 6.1 4 5
F300-05500100A10 10 5.5 7.5
F300-06500120A10 12 7.5 10
F300-06500170A10 17 11 15
F300-06500220A10 22 15 20
F300-06500270A10 27 18.5 25
F300-06500340A10 34 22 30
F300-06500430A10 43 30 40
F300-07500530A10 53 37 50
F300-07500730A10 73 45 60
F300-08500860A10 86 55 75
F300-08501080A10 108 75 100
F300-09501250A10 125 90 125
F300-09501550A10 155 110 150
F300-09501250E10 125 90 125
F300-09501500E10 150 110 150
F300-10502000E10 200 130 200
F300-11502480E10 248 175 250
F300-11502880E10 288 225 300
F300-11503150E10 315 250 350
500/690 Vac ±10%
Drive
Normal Duty
Max
Continuous
Current (A)
Motor Shaft
Power (kW)
Motor Shaft
Power (hp)
F300-07600230A10 23 18.5 25
F300-07600300A10 30 22 30
F300-07600360A10 36 30 40
F300-07600460A10 46 37 50
F300-07600520A10 52 45 60
F300-07600730A10 73 55 75
F300-08600860A10 86 75 100
F300-08601080A10 108 90 125
F300-09601250A10 125 110 150
F300-09601500A10 150 132 175
F300-09601250E10 125 110 150
F300-09601550E10 155 132 175
F300-10601720E10 172 160 200
F300-10601970E10 197 185 250
F300-11602250E10 225 200 250
F300-11602750E10 275 250 300
F300-11603050E10 305 280 400
Information on higher powers will appear in subsequent issues of
this brochure.
F300-
03 00077 A4